L65922DL2005PLC136029) (“Secured Creditor") the physical possession of 
whch has been taken by the Awtharised Oficer of the Secured Creditor, will be sold an 
“as is where is”, “as is whatis" and “whatever there is" basis on 09.03.2026 from 
05.00 P.M. to 96.00 P.M., for recavery of Rs. 35,37,176!- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakh 
Thirty Seven Thousand One Hundred Seventy Six only) pending towards Loan 

Account No. HHLAHEG0324138, by way of oulstanding pnncipal, arrears including 
accrued late charges) and interest tal 22.01.2026 with applicable future interest in 
terms of the Loan Agreement and other related loan documents} we.

[...]

along with legalexpenses and other charges dus to the Secured Creditor from BHAT! 
PRAVIN R @ PRAVIN RAMAJI BHAT! and BHATIPARUL. 
‘The Reserve Price of the immavable Property will be Re, 41,00,000/- (Rupees Forty 
‘One Lakh only} and the Eamest Money Deposit (“EMD") will ba Rs. 4,10,000/- 
Rupees Four Lakh Ten Thousand only] i, 9, equivalent to 10% of the Reserve 
rice. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY BEING FLAT NO. 505, ON 
FIFTH FLOOR, HAVING CONSTRUCTION AND CARPET AREA ADMEASURING 
54.88 50. MTS.

[...]

The abovementioned Borrowers had entered into FACILITY AGREEMENT DATED 
31.01.2024 with M/s. Hero FinCerp Limited (hereinafter referred jo as “HFCL") 
having iis Registered Office st 34, Community Centre, Sasant Lok, Vasant Vihar, 
Neve Delhi-110057, for availing Rs. 69,73,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Nine Lakhs Seventy- 
Three Thousand Only) [hereinafter referred to as “financial facility’] in the form of 
Loan agains! Property vide Sanction Letter bearing No. 59260469 dated 
31,01.2024 
In order to secure the aforesaid financial facilities, you the Addressee No. 2 
executed Indenture of mortgage dated 16.03.2024 in favor of HFCL, with respect to

[...]

The abovementioned Borrowers had entered into FACILITY AGREEMENT DATED 
30.08.2023 with Mis. Hero FinCorp Limited (hereinafter referred 19 es "HFCL') 
having its Registered Office at 34, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, 
New Delhi-170057, for avatling Rs. 2,14,15,044/- (Rupees Two Crore Fourteen 
Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Forty-Four Only) [hereinafter referred to as “financial 
facility’| in the form of Loan against Property vide Sanction Letter bearing No. 
54959974 dated 30,08. 2023, 
In order to secure the aforesaid financial facilities, you the Addressee No. 2 
executed Memorandum of Deposit of ttle deeds dated 25.09.2024 in favar of

[...]

Act, 2002"), was sent to the 
last known addresses available of the aforesaid Borrower with HFCL but some of 
the Notices remained undelivered. 

By way of this publication, HFCL hereby once again call upon the above mentioned 
Borrowers to pay the entire outstanding due Rs. 2,10,28,117.07 (Rupee Two Crore 
Ten Lakhs Twenty-Eight Thousand One Hundred and Seventeen and Seven Paise 
Only) due ag on 19.11.2025 within 60 days of the publication of this Notice, failing 
which HFCL shall take all necessary actions under all or any of the provisions of 
SARFAES! Act. 2002 against the Secured Assets including taking possession and